

article number

1430340

barcode (item)



barcode (packaging)



eco-ID

111168



Brand

Rapunzel

Quality

EU organic logo, EU agriculture / Non EU agriculture, HAND IN HAND

Control Authority

CH-BIO-004 | IMO

Marketing text

Nirwana vegan - the chocolate for all chocolate connoisseurs, without milk powder. The smooth, exquisite praline filling melts in your mouth. Rapunzel chocolate stands for best Swiss manufacturing tradition and valuable, fair trade ingredients from organic cultivation. In addition to the select raw materials, the conching is the real secret behind a great chocolate. Conching is an art that fully develops the wealth of cocoa-inherent flavors in a step by step process and gives the chocolate its perfect fineness and delicate, incomparable smoothness.

Particularities

Cocoa: 40% minimum in the chocolate couverture, with whole cane sugar Rapadura and cane sugar Cristallino

Consumer storage instructions supplement

Please store in a cool and dry place.

Manufacturing

The ingredients are combined and roller-ground. In the next steps, the chocolate mass is conched, warmed, shaped, filled, refrigerated and packed.

Ingredients

Sugar* (whole cane sugar*, cane sugar*), HAZELNUTS*(21,00%), cocoa butter*, cocoa mass*, rice syrup powder*(7,00%), cocoa powder*, sea salt, emulsifier sunflower lecithin*, Bourbon vanilla*

**= ingredients from organic farming*

Allergens (Reg. EU No 1169/2011)

traces possible: Milk and dairy products including lactose, Soybeans and soyproducts

contained: Nuts and nut products

Other allergens

contained: Hazelnut

traces possible: Almonds, Lactose

Other characteristics

yes: vegan, vegetarian



article number

1430340

barcode (item)



barcode (packaging)



eco-ID

111168



Basic product data

Basic product data

Article Identification	Product name medium version.....	Nirwana vegan chocolate HIH
Article Identification	Article number piece.....	1430340
Filling quantities / weights	Content.....	100
	Unit.....	g
	Net content.....	100
Main features	Item type.....	Consumer product
	Legal product category.....	Food

Product groups

Product group ecoinform	Product group.....	4673
-------------------------	--------------------	------

Publication

Approval in ecoinform	Product state.....	2
	Effective date time.....	11.08.2014
	End consumer online from.....	11.08.2014

Quality, control, labels

Quality

Details of organic products	Organic product.....	yes
Organic labels or other qualities	Official organic labels.....	EU organic logo
	Place of farming code of the EU label.....	EU agriculture / Non EU agriculture
	Further quality criteria.....	HAND IN HAND
Organic control	Organic certification body.....	CH-BIO-004

BNN assortment guidelines

BNN assortment guidelines	IK initials of BNN.....	C%
	BNN guidelines compliant.....	no

Designations, origin, ingredients

Names

Product names	Product name long.....	Nirwana vegan chocolate HIH
---------------	------------------------	-----------------------------

Origin

Origin	Origin.....	Switzerland (CH)
	Changing countries of origin.....	yes
	Origin of the raw materials.....	Various countries

article number

1430340

barcode (item)



barcode (packaging)



eco-ID

111168



Ingredients & composition

Legends and further information on ingredients Footnote..... yes, print footnote

E-numbers, additives, genetic engineering E-numbers in the product..... no

Information on conventional ingredients Non-organic ingredients..... no

Promotion of ingredients on packaging Is packaging marked with ingredients..... yes
Full declaration on label..... no

Legal information

Legal information Legal designation of the product..... Nirwana vegan chocolate couverture with praliné filling

Distributor / food business operator

Distributor Adress of distributor..... Rapunzel Naturkost GmbH & Co. KG,
Rapunzelstraße 1, D-87764 Legau;
info@rapunzel.de
E-Mail of distributor..... info@rapunzel.de

Nutritional values, vitamins, trace elements

Nutritional values and analyses

General information on nutritional values & analysis results Nutritional value is mandatory..... yes

Nutritional values & analysis results related to 100 g Energy in kJ / 100 g or 100 ml..... 2387 kJ / 573 kcal
Fat..... 38,00 g
of which saturates..... 16,00 g
Carbohydrates..... 52,00 g
of which sugars..... 43,00 g
Fibre..... 3,9 g
Protein..... 4,60 g
Salt..... 0,200 g

Product group specific data

Specifications

Seasonal product Seasonal product..... no

Information on sweetening, salt, raising agents, excipients Contanis sweetener..... yes
Sweetener..... full cane sugar, raw cane sugar, rice syrup,
cane sugar
Leavening agent contained..... no

article number

1430340

barcode (item)



barcode (packaging)



eco-ID

111168



Logistics

Logistics information

Calculation basis and point of sale	Article with weight deviations.....	no
	Counter sale.....	no
Batch information	Batch-numbered.....	batched

Delivery status information

Delivery status information	Orderable.....	yes
	Available from date.....	13.10.2014

Logistics consumer unit

General information on consumer unit	Orderable piece.....	no
	Consumer unit piece.....	yes
	GTIN piece available.....	yes
Information on the labelling of the consumer unit	GTIN piece printed on packaging.....	yes
	Packaging marked language code.....	German, italian, English
Dimensions and weights of the consumer unit	Width of a piece.....	80 mm
	Depth of a piece.....	10 mm
	Height of a piece.....	160 mm
	Gross weight of a piece.....	0,110 kg
	Net weight in kg.....	0,100 kg
Packaging and other characteristics of the consumer unit	Sales designation of piece.....	piece

Logistics packaging unit 1

General information on packaging unit 1	Orderable unit trade item 1.....	yes
	Trade item 1 consumer unit.....	no
	GTIN VPE1 available.....	yes
	GTIN pu printed on cardboard.....	yes
	Quantity of pieces in PU1.....	12 pcs
Dimensions and weights of packaging unit 1	Width of pu1.....	167 mm
	Depth of pu1.....	153 mm
	Height of pu1.....	87 mm
	Gross weight of the pu1.....	1,369 kg
	Weight of outer packaging PU1 in kg.....	0,049 kg
Packaging and other characteristics of packaging unit 1	Sales designation of PU1.....	carton

1

article number

1430340

barcode (item)



barcode (packaging)



eco-ID

111168



Pallet information

General information on the pallet	Pallet.....	1 / 1 EURO pallet
	Handling of pallet.....	Exchange pallets
	GS1 transport label.....	yes
	CCG / EUL dimension pallet (height).....	EUL I
Dimensions and weights of the pallet	Width of the pallet.....	800 mm
	Depth of the pallet.....	1200 mm
	Height of unloaded pallet.....	144 mm
	Max. height of the pallet.....	1188 mm
	Own weight pallet.....	20 kg
	Gross weight pallet.....	594,980 kg
Placing on the pallet	Quantity of PU in 1 layer.....	35
	Quantity of layers per pallet.....	12
	Quantity of PU on pallet.....	420
	Height of layer.....	87 mm
Stackability of the pallets	Pallets stackable.....	yes
	Transport stacking factor.....	1
	Unit stacking factor.....	2

Intrastat

Intrastat	Import classification value.....	18063100
	Weight PU1 content.....	1 kg

Storage

Shelf life information	Best-before or use-by date required.....	yes
	Trade item date on packaging.....	best before on the packaging
	Minimum shelf life for retailers.....	180 days
	Min. lifespan from time of departure warehouse.....	240 days
Storage and handling	Temperature-controlled.....	no
	Storage instruction for wholesalers.....	storage in a dry environment
Storage temperatures	Storage minimum temperature.....	8 °C
	Storage maximum temperature.....	22 °C

Storage, deposit, disposal

Deposit

Deposit obligation in at least one of the stored target markets (from base data)	Returnable packaging.....	no
--	---------------------------	----

Packaging, disposal, recycling

Disposal information for Germany	License requirement (DE).....	yes
	Licence fee paid DE.....	yes
	Registrationnumber Packagingregister.....	DE3215582904577

article number

1430340

barcode (item)



barcode (packaging)



eco-ID

111168



Disposal information for Austria

Licence requirement AT..... yes
licence fee paid AT..... yes

Conditions

General conditions

Which unit is calculated

Trade item invoice unit..... PU1

Basic prices

Is base price declaration relevant..... yes
Base price unit..... 1kg
Base price factor..... 10,000

Other tax information

Relevant for excise tax..... no

Data transfer

Data NatuRe

Data NatuRe

Data NatuRe..... yes
Data NatuRe product group..... 02100701
Data NatuRe Bio-ID..... 91aea53f-9bdf-4e07-8581-94a7dce4fcd9